CITY OF EDMONTON

BYLAW 20563

Bylaw 20563 to amend Revised Bylaw 15156, as amended by Bylaws
15978, 17075, 17638, 17978, 18429 and 19373, to authorize the City of
Edmonton to undertake, construct and finance Integrated Infrastructure
Services Project, Great Neighbourhoods Initiative

WHEREAS:

A. The Council of the City of Edmonton on April 15, 2009 duly passed Revised Bylaw
15156, as amended by Bylaw 15978 duly passed on January 18, 2012, as amended by
Bylaw 17075 duly passed on March 3, 2015, as amended by Bylaw 17638 duly passed on
May 3, 2016, as amended by Bylaw 17978 duly passed on January 23, 2018, as amended
by Bylaw 18429 duly passed on June 26, 2018, as amended by Bylaw 19373 duly passed
on September 21, 2020, authorizing the City of Edmonton to undertake, construct and
finance Integrated Infrastructure Services Project, Great Neighbourhoods Initiative
("Project"), and also authorizing the Mayor and Chief Administrative Officer to borrow
the sum of $144,190,938.00 for a period of up to twenty-five (25) years with the principal

and interest to be repaid in semi-annual or annual instalments;




Bylaw 20563 Page 2 of 4

B. The borrowing authority for the Project will be decreased by $2,997,938.00 from
$144,190,938.00 to $141,193,000.00. Furthermore, the total cost of the Project is now

$162,110,000.00 as a result of previously approved adjustments;

THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDMONTON DULY ASSEMBLED

ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1.

Revised Bylaw 15156 is amended in the preamble, paragraph two, thereof by deleting the

figure “$165,684,777.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$162,110,000.00”.

The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph four, thereof by deleting the

figure “$144,190,938.00" as it appears and by substituting the figure “$141,193,000.00".

The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph five, thereof by deleting the
words "2009-2011, 2012-2014, 2015-2018 and 2019-2022 Capital Budgets" and by
substituting with the words "2009 - 2011, 2012 - 2014, 2015 - 2018, 2019 - 2022 and 2023 -

2026 Capital Budgets".

The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph seven, thereof by deleting the
paragraph “The amount of the existing debenture debt of the City of Edmonton at December
31, 2019 is $3,202,765,050.41, no part of which is in arrears;” as it appears and by
substituting a new paragraph “The amount of the existing debenture debt of the City of
Edmonton on December 31, 2022 is $3,940,329,274.54 as calculated in accordance with the

City of Edmonton Debt Management Fiscal Policy C203D, no part of which is in arrears;”.




Bylaw 20563

Page 3 of 4

5. The said Bylaw is further amended in Sections (1), (2) and (11), and in the enactment, thereof

by deleting the figure “$144,190,938.00" as it appears and by substituting the figure

“$141,193,000.00".

6. The said Bylaw is further amended by replacing Schedule “A” with Schedule “A” as

attached.

7. This Bylaw shall take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

READ a first time this 22nd

READ a second time this 22nd

READ a third time this 22nd

SIGNED AND PASSED this 22nd

day of
day of
day of

day of

August 2023;

August 2023;

August 2023¢

August 2023.
THE CITY OF EDMONTON
MAYOR

CITY CLERK



18T S 9007 S 000°0 S 002 S 6YTT S f£98°STI § S6ITHFIS #¥ISI § £IETS 0I€ $ 05 § O[T S

ISt 90T 000°9 ace - 11820 21 - - - 0¢ 09T UONBZI[ENAY SNUAY /]
- - - - - 8il 8iT 8T 9981 - - $3£'0T anyy BRI YL
- - - " T TESE I16'¢ - - - - TIgE (T sserg) anwasy gy - 130G 901 38eEnT  T107-99-51
b - N - 00< 6+9°iE STE'LE - fAay - - 968°8¢ SANRHIU] SPOOTMOQUBIN WD (0SS TTIKD
- - - - - oF 11 79%°11 - - 3 - £09°11 /BN SPOOINOQUBIAN 183D 008S-TT-TT
- S - S - S - S - S TSSTL $ U8STL & - S -5 9 s -8 iT0EL s SATIRIU] SPOCYIROQUEIRN 18230 (05E-TT-60
L30T 9767 £T0T L iTe €07 foug sombay JABEUIN]  09-ROY  SWIPUNI  SUELD  IS6D [EIOL amey; 139f01y Jquiny
PUE {{g7 Swmimolrog iupiqeureisng -sy-seg digsiauiaeg pajemysy eloxg
fedpInyg
(sxej[op JO SPUESNON3 Wi}
s123} €7
AT ENIN] SPOORINOGYSIRY, 3EaLD P304 SOLAIIG AINIPNYSTIFA] Pajeasayu]
WV PIEPAYOY

$ JO 1 93ed £9507 me[Ag



